505002398 07/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5049146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGUES DUPONT	08/14/2017
ADAM ZYGMUNT CYGAN	08/14/2017
STEPHEN DENNIS PARKS	06/04/2018
CHRISTOPHER DEL CAMPO	08/14/2017
ALIEN UGALDE	08/22/2017
CHRISTOPHER IRVINE	03/26/2018
THOMAS MURRAY	03/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15646123					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS16.0336-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 046342 FRAME: 0675

Total Attachments: 8

source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page7.tif source=IS160336USPSP_20180713_Signed_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 046342 FRAME: 0676

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors," each said Inventor being listed below:

Hugues Dupont, a citizen of France;

Adam Zygmunt Cygan, a citizen of the United States of America;

Stephen Dennis Parks, a citizen of the United States of America;

Christopher Del Campo, a citizen of the United States of America;

Alien Ugalde, a citizen of Mexico; and

Christopher Irvine, a citizen of the United Kingdom;

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PRESSURIZED CHAMBER MANAGEMENT

as described and set forth in a United States Provisional Patent Application filed on July 15, 2016 under Serial Number 62/362,877, (Docket No. IS16.0336-US-PSP). This assignment is effective as of July 15, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, the "COMPANIES", listed in Schedule A, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore as outlined in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

PATENT REEL: 046342 FRAME: 0677

and the control of th	ringues bupont, have hereumo set my hand and seat the
day ofSeptem	bre 2016.
8	
	Hugues Dupont
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	
to me known to be the person winstrument and acknowledged to	of <u>Januar</u> , 2016, personally appeared Hugues Dupon tyho is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment on that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo
the purpose therein expressed.	
Seal Seal	LANEKA HOLLEY OTORY Public, Store of Texas Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF I, Adam Zygmunt Cygan, have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	November, 2016.
	ALLA
	Adam Zygmunt Cygan/
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF FORT E	SEND
Cygan, to me known	day of, 2016, personally appeared Adam Zygmunt to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own e therein expressed.
Seal	Notory Public, State of Toxols Notary Public August 01, 2019 August 01, 2019

IN WITNESS WHERday of	EOF I, Stephen Dennis Parl <u>こいいた</u> , 2018.	ks, have hereunto set my hand an	d seal this
		John Mary Mary Comments	- American Comment
		Stephen Dennis Parks	tuminim
STATE OF TEXAS	TN		
COUNTY OF FORT	HHD SLULLEY		
Parks, to me known	to be the person who is destand acknowledged to me the	2018, personally appeared Steph scribed in and who executed the at he/she executed the same of h	foregoing
Seal	(2) (15 M) (15 M	Notary Public	:
		My Commission Expine: <u> </u>	<u>Z</u> -19

ay of Lepter Language	ner Dei Campo, nave nereunto set my nand and seat this, 2016.
	Christopher Del Campo
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	
Campo, to me known to be the perso	who is described in and who executed the foregoing ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ed.
Seal Notery Public Notery Public Notery Public Noter Pu	KA HOLLEY ic. State of Texas priscion Expires st 01, 2019 Abotary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Alien Ugalde, have h day of, 2018.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 6 th
	Miles Ognice
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	
BEFORE ME this day of day of me known to be the person who is described in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exthe purpose therein expressed.	and who executed the foregoing assignment
Seal Seal Notary Public, State My Commission E August 01, 20	of lexing Market

\mathbb{N}	WITNE	SS WHE	REOF 1	, Christopher	Irvine,	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	22	day of	Seme	MBENZ.	, 2016.			7					
					er:								
							- 1/1/n						
							Christan	hor	1 200/1	ne			

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BRAZORIA

BEFORE ME this 22 day of 5, 2016, personally appeared Christopher Irvine, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AUTREY SROWN
Semplory Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 01-30-2020
Notary ID 1040545-7

Notary Public

Schedule A "COMPANIES"

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: United States of America
Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A.
Assignee for applications in: United States of America

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Corporation of: Canada <u>Located at:</u> 125 – 9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 0P6 <u>Assignce for applications in:</u> Canada

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

<u>Corporation of</u>: France <u>Located at</u>: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: France

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

<u>Corporation of:</u> The Netherlands <u>Located at:</u> Parkstraat 83-89, 2514 TJG, The Hague, The Netherlands

Assignee for applications in: GCC and all other countries not otherwise listed.

PATENT
07/13/2018 REEL: 046342 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 07/13/2018

Rev. 9-7-16